Resub	09-19-2001
B/O FORM PTO 1595 (1/31/92) Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	101848472
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Rademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional names of conveying parties attached (1) Wayne Ernest Conrad, (2) Helmut Gerhard Conrad and (3) Ted Szylowiec	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les): Name
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	G.B.D. Corp
Execution Date September 9, 1998 4. (a) Patent Application Number(s):	Grand Cayman Island 4. (b) Patent Numbers:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	09/888 5/29
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
Name: Stanley P. Fisher	7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: Reed Smith Hazel Thomas LLP 3110 Fairview Park Dr. Suite 1400 Falls Church, Va. 22042	 ≅ Enclosed. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1480 ATTACH DEPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE & PAYEN BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
that he	June 26, 2001
Stabley P. Fisher, Registration No. 24,344	

06/29/2001 AMABT1 00000005 09888429

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

04 FC1581

40.00 OP

REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0034

ر د

United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Wayne Ernest Conrad, Helmut Gerhard Conrad and Ted Szylowiec, whose full post office addresses are 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0; 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0; and 27 King Street, Hampton, Ontario, Canada, L0B 1J0, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled INSERT FOR A CYCLONE SEPARATOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on AUGUST 19, 1998 under serial No.99/136,364 under the above title,

AND WHEREAS G.B.D. Corp. of the Grand Cayman Island, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said G.B.D. Corp. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Wayne Ernest Conrad, Hemut Gerhard Conrad and Ted Szylowiec, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said G.B.D. Corp., its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and any Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said invention;

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things are the cure all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0035 -2-

maintain design patents for said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said G.B.D. Corp, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0036 -3-

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this 9 day of Sept , 1998.

Witness Scott Hamkton

WAYNE EKNEST CONRAD

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this 9 day of SEPT , 1998.

Witness SCOTT HAMILTON

HELMUT GERHARD CONRAD

SIGNED AT Hampton, Ontario, Canada, this 9 day of EPT , 1998.

Witness Scott HAMILTON

TED SZÝLOWIEC

PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0037



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 08, 2001

REED SMITH HAZEL THOMAS LLP STANLEY P. FISHER 3110 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE SUITE 1400 FALLS CHURCH, VA 22042



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101767225

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> PATENT REEL: 012163 FRAME: 0038

RECORDED: 06/26/2001